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LONDON GYMNASTICS

Providing the perfect balance of fun, passion and precision

Annual General Meeting Report 2016

GYMNASTICS

Discipline Rhythmic

Prepared By: Rebecca Bunce

Highlights from previous year

Many medals at the 2015 British Championships including the under 10 British Champion
and runner up, Under 11 runner up, Under 9 runner up, Junior 1%t, 24 and 31,

Many medals at National Grades finals including Grade 4, 5 and 7 champion, Grade 8
Champion and runner up.

Junior British Team runner ups.

Steady increase of gymnasts at Four Seasons, massive entry for Spring competition.
Improvement in communication between the clubs.

Coaches entering gymnasts into correct levels.

Judges and coaches have improved and have a more professional manner when at
competitions.

The amount of qualified judges has improved along with their level of judging.

Concerns

Lack of support for elite level gymnasts from London to train and compete at high level.
Higher level qualified judges.

High level of entries for Spring, how can we keep them high?

More support for Club level judges when they start to judge at competitions.

Looking Forwards:

Look at four seasons and maybe put in a lower level such as the next steps so there is a
level below level 1

Junior European Championships

Re-validation of all judges

2016 British Championships

2016 National Grades Finals




LONDON GYMNASTICS - RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS

ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR to 31ST DECEMBER 2015

Income

Competition entry & spectator fees

Interest
Total

Expenditure

Venue Hire for comps
Medals at comps

Other Comp expenses
Judges fees/expenses
Expenses re judge courses
equipment

misc expenses

Total

PROFIT/LOSS
B/F Balance @ 1/1/2015

+ profit/loss
C/F balance 31/12/15

3811.12
0.04

3811.16

1083.36
234.25
353.95
625.00
131.36
482.73
250.95
3161.6

649.56

6,608.16
649.56

7,257.72



