

LONDON GYMNASTICS

Providing the perfect balance of fun, passion and precision



Annual General Meeting Report 2016

Discipline	Rhythmic
Prepared By:	Rebecca Bunce

Highlights from previous year

- Many medals at the 2015 British Championships including the under 10 British Champion and runner up, Under 11 runner up, Under 9 runner up, Junior 1st, 2nd and 3rd.
- Many medals at National Grades finals including Grade 4, 5 and 7 champion, Grade 8 Champion and runner up.
- Junior British Team runner ups.
- Steady increase of gymnasts at Four Seasons, massive entry for Spring competition.
- Improvement in communication between the clubs.
- Coaches entering gymnasts into correct levels.
- Judges and coaches have improved and have a more professional manner when at competitions.
- The amount of qualified judges has improved along with their level of judging.

Concerns

- Lack of support for elite level gymnasts from London to train and compete at high level.
- Higher level qualified judges.
- High level of entries for Spring, how can we keep them high?
- More support for Club level judges when they start to judge at competitions.

Looking Forwards:

- Look at four seasons and maybe put in a lower level such as the next steps so there is a level below level 1
- Junior European Championships
- Re-validation of all judges
- 2016 British Championships
- 2016 National Grades Finals

LONDON GYMNASTICS - RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS

ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR to 31ST DECEMBER 2015

C/F balance 31/12/15	-	7,257.72
+ profit/loss		649.56
B/F Balance @ 1/1/2015		6,608.16
PROFIT/LOSS	649.56	
Total	3161.6	
misc expenses	250.95	
equipment	482.73	
Expenses re judge courses	131.36	
Judges fees/expenses	625.00	
Other Comp expenses	353.95	
Medals at comps	234.25	
Venue Hire for comps	1083.36	
Expenditure		
Total	3811.16	
Interest	0.04	
Income Competition entry & spectator fees	3811.12	